
MT WHITNEY INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Monache 00:21:18.07 61

2 El Diamante 00:21:52.54 71

3 Golden West 00:22:48.50 87

4 Kingsburg 00:24:05.17 120

5 Arvin 00:24:22.20 125

6 Mt. Whitney 00:24:05.49 127

7 Central Valley Christian 00:24:41.35 136

8 Yosemite 00:25:45.92 171

9 Farmersville 00:25:59.11 179

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Porterville 00:24:47.43 4

Redwood (Visalia) 00:21:57.84 4

Tulare Western 00:27:00.56 4

Central 00:24:23.63 3

Summit Collegiate 00:25:44.90 3

Caruthers 00:22:49.88 2

Merced 00:19:26.13 1

Garces Memorial 00:23:44.77 1
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MT WHITNEY INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Monache 00:21:18.07 5 61

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 186 Yazmine Lachino 00:18:51.93 2

2 6 187 Samantha Martinez 00:19:47.43 5

3 9 185 Citlalih Ferrer 00:20:43.63 8

4 23 188 Ashley Salazar 00:22:16.65 16

5 46 184 Danika De La Cruz 00:24:50.71 30

2 El Diamante 00:21:52.54 5 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 155 Isabella Vazquez 00:18:47.84 1

2 3 150 Brooklyn Bawanan 00:19:11.34 3

3 20 154 Danai Preciado 00:22:11.46 13

4 27 152 Destiny Gonzalez 00:22:42.01 17

5 55 153 Abbey Neria 00:26:30.06 37

3 Golden West 00:22:48.50 7 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 170 Joanna Tobon 00:20:13.49 6

2 21 169 Mikaela San Juan 00:22:14.97 14

3 31 171 Camilla Herrera 00:23:26.96 20

4 34 167 Sofia Hernandez 00:23:40.54 22

5 39 168 Yoselin Mendez 00:24:26.55 25

6 43 166 Sofia Briseno 00:24:32.06 (27)

7 44 165 Yenny Bolanos 00:24:40.05 (28)

4 Kingsburg 00:24:05.17 5 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 176 Brielle Benslay 00:20:33.31 7

2 18 173 Callie Waldner 00:22:06.62 12

3 48 174 Jasmine Medrano 00:25:39.16 32

4 51 175 Gracie Torres 00:26:00.82 34

5 53 172 Natalie Emmersen 00:26:05.96 35

5 Arvin 00:24:22.20 5 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 132 Julissa Leon 00:21:19.28 9

2 29 130 Emily Cabrera 00:23:11.26 18

3 38 134 Mireya Marquez 00:24:20.71 24

4 54 136 Belinda Santos 00:26:24.57 36

5 56 133 Tamarah Look 00:26:35.19 38

6 Mt. Whitney 00:24:05.49 6 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 191 Arianna Diaz 00:19:19.70 4

2 32 193 Sarah Swileh 00:23:32.54 21

3 45 195 Yalien Zaragoza 00:24:45.36 29

4 50 192 Linda Herrera 00:25:56.77 33

5 58 189 Mia Bravo 00:26:53.10 40

6 70 194 Marea Vidak 00:30:09.02 (50)

7 Central Valley Christian 00:24:41.35 6 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 149 Norah Kostelyk 00:21:49.33 11

2 30 148 Elle Bothof 00:23:18.30 19
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MT WHITNEY INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS

3 37 146 Leah Gann 00:24:13.15 23

4 59 144 Desiree Aceron 00:27:00.47 41

5 60 147 Emily Quinley 00:27:05.49 42

6 62 145 Becky Bryant 00:27:22.25 (44)

8 Yosemite 00:25:45.92 6 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 224 Lily Hendricks 00:22:15.77 15

2 41 221 Clarisse Beaumont 00:24:28.98 26

3 57 225 MiaBella Medina 00:26:35.75 39

4 64 226 Penny Norris 00:27:44.51 45

5 65 223 Sophie Flanagan 00:27:44.60 46

6 68 222 Evelin Camacho 00:28:31.73 (49)

9 Farmersville 00:25:59.11 6 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 159 Perla Lares 00:21:19.42 10

2 47 161 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona 00:24:57.81 31

3 61 157 Ofelia Carrillo 00:27:18.42 43

4 66 163 Stephanie Zambrano 00:28:03.80 47

5 67 158 Aaliyah Garcia 00:28:16.08 48

6 71 160 Valeria Ramirez 00:30:47.24 (51)
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MT WHITNEY INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 155 Isabella Vazquez FR 00:18:47.84 El Diamante

2 2 186 Yazmine Lachino JR 00:18:51.93 Monache

3 3 150 Brooklyn Bawanan JR 00:19:11.34 El Diamante

4 4 191 Arianna Diaz SO 00:19:19.70 Mt. Whitney

5 0 509 Eleanor Hampton FR 00:19:26.13 Merced

6 5 187 Samantha Martinez SR 00:19:47.43 Monache

7 6 170 Joanna Tobon SR 00:20:13.49 Golden West

8 7 176 Brielle Benslay SO 00:20:33.31 Kingsburg

9 8 185 Citlalih Ferrer JR 00:20:43.63 Monache

10 0 142 Olivia Perez SO 00:21:11.46 Central

11 9 132 Julissa Leon JR 00:21:19.28 Arvin

12 10 159 Perla Lares SO 00:21:19.42 Farmersville

13 0 202 Lizzet Rodriguez SR 00:21:36.03 Porterville

14 0 207 Miranda Rojas-Perez SR 00:21:37.17 Redwood (Visalia)

15 11 149 Norah Kostelyk JR 00:21:49.33 Central Valley Christian

16 0 205 Scarlett Boyle SO 00:22:01.60 Redwood (Visalia)

17 0 206 Cambree Kimball SR 00:22:04.92 Redwood (Visalia)

18 12 173 Callie Waldner SR 00:22:06.62 Kingsburg

19 0 209 Ariana Lopez SO 00:22:07.65 Redwood (Visalia)

20 13 154 Danai Preciado FR 00:22:11.46 El Diamante

21 14 169 Mikaela San Juan JR 00:22:14.97 Golden West

22 15 224 Lily Hendricks JR 00:22:15.77 Yosemite

23 16 188 Ashley Salazar SR 00:22:16.65 Monache

24 0 197 Leslie Bedolla SO 00:22:29.71 Porterville

25 0 137 Bryanna Higuera JR 00:22:31.78 Caruthers

26 0 201 Daisy Maldonado FR 00:22:37.62 Porterville

27 17 152 Destiny Gonzalez FR 00:22:42.01 El Diamante

28 0 138 Izabel Mendez SR 00:23:07.99 Caruthers

29 18 130 Emily Cabrera JR 00:23:11.26 Arvin

30 19 148 Elle Bothof SO 00:23:18.30 Central Valley Christian

31 20 171 Camilla Herrera FR 00:23:26.96 Golden West

32 21 193 Sarah Swileh SR 00:23:32.54 Mt. Whitney

33 0 213 Valeria Morales SO 00:23:33.25 Summit Collegiate

34 22 167 Sofia Hernandez JR 00:23:40.54 Golden West

35 0 164 Sofia Moody SR 00:23:44.77 Garces Memorial

36 0 217 Paloma Sotelo JR 00:23:47.67 Tulare Western

37 23 146 Leah Gann SO 00:24:13.15 Central Valley Christian

38 24 134 Mireya Marquez SO 00:24:20.71 Arvin

39 25 168 Yoselin Mendez JR 00:24:26.55 Golden West

40 0 140 Jasmine Foster SO 00:24:27.42 Central

41 26 221 Clarisse Beaumont SO 00:24:28.98 Yosemite

42 0 212 Emeraude Guerra JR 00:24:31.62 Summit Collegiate

43 (27) 166 Sofia Briseno SO 00:24:32.06 Golden West

44 (28) 165 Yenny Bolanos SR 00:24:40.05 Golden West

45 29 195 Yalien Zaragoza FR 00:24:45.36 Mt. Whitney

46 30 184 Danika De La Cruz SR 00:24:50.71 Monache

47 31 161 Yvette Rodriguez-Corona JR 00:24:57.81 Farmersville

48 32 174 Jasmine Medrano SR 00:25:39.16 Kingsburg

49 0 219 Dynasty Williams JR 00:25:51.19 Tulare Western

50 33 192 Linda Herrera SR 00:25:56.77 Mt. Whitney

51 34 175 Gracie Torres JR 00:26:00.82 Kingsburg
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MT WHITNEY INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS

52 0 216 Cecily Scrima JR 00:26:03.64 Tulare Western

53 35 172 Natalie Emmersen SO 00:26:05.96 Kingsburg

54 36 136 Belinda Santos SR 00:26:24.57 Arvin

55 37 153 Abbey Neria FR 00:26:30.06 El Diamante

56 38 133 Tamarah Look SR 00:26:35.19 Arvin

57 39 225 MiaBella Medina FR 00:26:35.75 Yosemite

58 40 189 Mia Bravo SO 00:26:53.10 Mt. Whitney

59 41 144 Desiree Aceron SO 00:27:00.47 Central Valley Christian

60 42 147 Emily Quinley SO 00:27:05.49 Central Valley Christian

61 43 157 Ofelia Carrillo SR 00:27:18.42 Farmersville

62 (44) 145 Becky Bryant SR 00:27:22.25 Central Valley Christian

63 0 139 Harvinder Chahal SO 00:27:32.01 Central

64 45 226 Penny Norris SR 00:27:44.51 Yosemite

65 46 223 Sophie Flanagan JR 00:27:44.60 Yosemite

66 47 163 Stephanie Zambrano SO 00:28:03.80 Farmersville

67 48 158 Aaliyah Garcia JR 00:28:16.08 Farmersville

68 (49) 222 Evelin Camacho SR 00:28:31.73 Yosemite

69 0 211 Melany Arreguin JR 00:29:09.82 Summit Collegiate

70 (50) 194 Marea Vidak SR 00:30:09.02 Mt. Whitney

71 (51) 160 Valeria Ramirez SO 00:30:47.24 Farmersville

72 0 218 Maryjane Trujillo JR 00:32:19.75 Tulare Western

73 0 198 Charlie Cortez FR 00:32:26.36 Porterville
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